

MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the
LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY
at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library
<http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib>



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied
(searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

L.D. 1811

DATE:

May 31, 2001

(Filing No. S-307)

AGRICULTURE, CONSERVATION AND FORESTRY

Reported by:

Reproduced and distributed under the direction of the Secretary of the Senate.

**STATE OF MAINE
SENATE
120TH LEGISLATURE
FIRST REGULAR SESSION**

COMMITTEE AMENDMENT "A" to S.P. 628, L.D. 1811, Bill, "An Act to Permit the Salvage of Pulpwood"

Amend the bill in section 3 in subsection 6 in the first paragraph in the last line (page 1, line 36 in L.D.) by inserting after the following: "long as" the following: ', prior to conducting a pulpwood salvage operation, that person'

Further amend the bill in section 3 in subsection 6 in paragraph A in the first line (page 1, line 38 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "The person provides" and inserting in its place the following: 'Provides'

Further amend the bill in section 3 in subsection 6 in paragraph B in the first line (page 1, line 42 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "The" and inserting in its place the following: 'Attests that the'

Further amend the bill in section 3 in subsection 6 in paragraph B in the last line (page 1, line 43 in L.D.) by striking out the following: "the person performing the salvage" and inserting in its place the following: 'that person'

Further amend the bill in section 3 in subsection 6 by striking out all of paragraph C and inserting in its place the following:

C. Obtains all applicable permits required by local, state and federal agencies having jurisdiction over the salvage activity.

2 Further amend the bill in section 3 in subsection 6 in
paragraph D in the first line (page 2, line 1 in L.D.) by
striking out the following: "The person performing the salvage
4 provides" and inserting in its place the following: 'Provides'

6 Further amend the bill in section 3 in subsection 6 in the
last line (page 2, line 8 in L.D.) by striking out the following:
8 "performing the salvage." and inserting in its place the
following: 'authorized to collect and store pulpwood at the
10 salvage site. A person who salvages pulpwood under this
12 subsection shall comply with the provisions of the approved plan
14 and with all applicable permitting requirements and other legal
16 requirements pertaining to the salvage activity. Pulpwood
salvaged under this section may be processed only at a mill owned
by the person authorized to collect and store pulpwood at the
salvage site.'

18

SUMMARY

20

22 This amendment clarifies that a person qualifying for the
exemption must provide the required documentation and plan to the
Department of Conservation, Bureau of Parks and Lands and obtain
24 any applicable permits prior to beginning a pulpwood salvage
operation.
26

28 It also clarifies that a person who salvages pulpwood under
the exemption must comply with the approved plan and all
permitting and legal requirements pertaining to the salvage.